LOCAL FINANCE

IN THE FIFTEEN COUNTRIES OF THE EUROPEAN UNION

Second edition

THE REFERENCE WORK ON EUROPEAN UNION
LOCAL GOVERNMENTS AND THEIR FINANCE

Dexia, the leading European banking group in the financing of public
facilities and the provision of financial services to the public sector, offers

its local government expertise acquired in the fifteen European Union
countries.

The study provides a detailed overview of both the institutional and
financial organisation of local governments in the European Union.
The first part presents in the form of a comparative analysis the
organisational modes, expenditure and financial resources of European
local governments. The second part approaches each country's local sector
characteristics in a monograph form and according to a similar diagram:
the local government organisational and operational modes (practice
of democracy at local level, responsibilities, local staff status, control
mechanisms), along with their expenditure and revenue (tax revenue,
transfers, borrowing).

This book is an update and extension of the 1997 edition.




TECHNICAL NOTE

MACRO-ECONOMIC DATA IN EUROPE

COMPARATIVE ANALYSIS

COUNTRY STUDIES
AUSTRIA

BELGIUM
DENMARK
FINLAND

FRANCE
GERMANY
(GREECE

IRELAND

ITALY
LUXEMBOURG
NETHERLANDS
PORTUGAL

SPAIN

SWEDEN

UNITED KINGDOM

APPENDICES

CONTRIBUTING EXPERTS
PRESENTATION OF THE DEXIA GROUP
ADDRESSES

PUBLICATIONS

15

99
61
[
93

109

123

141

159

175

191

7. % |

223

239

255

ZID

289

307
309
310
311
312



