LOCAL FINANCE

IN THE FIFTEEN COUNTRIES OF THE EUROPEAN UNION

Second edition

THE REFERENCE WORK ON EUROPEAN UNION LOCAL GOVERNMENTS AND THEIR FINANCE

Dexia, the leading European banking group in the financing of public facilities and the provision of financial services to the public sector, offers its local government expertise acquired in the fifteen European Union countries.

The study provides a detailed overview of both the institutional and financial organisation of local governments in the European Union. The first part presents in the form of a comparative analysis the organisational modes, expenditure and financial resources of European local governments. The second part approaches each country's local sector characteristics in a monograph form and according to a similar diagram: the local government organisational and operational modes (practice of democracy at local level, responsibilities, local staff status, control mechanisms), along with their expenditure and revenue (tax revenue, transfers, borrowing).

This book is an update and extension of the 1997 edition.



TECHNICAL NOTE	7
MACRO-ECONOMIC DATA IN EUROPE	9
COMPARATIVE ANALYSIS	15
COUNTRY STUDIES	59
AUSTRIA	61
BELGIUM	77
DENMARK	93
FINLAND	109
FRANCE	123
GERMANY	141
GREECE	159
IRELAND	175
ITALY	191
Luxembourg	211
NETHERLANDS	223
PORTUGAL	239
SPAIN	255
SWEDEN	275
UNITED KINGDOM	289
APPENDICES	307
CONTRIBUTING EXPERTS	309
PRESENTATION OF THE DEXIA GROUP	310
ADDRESSES	311
PUBLICATIONS	312